

x

ITEM NOS. 4 + 11

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14267/2013

(arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/02/2013
in ITA No. 104/09 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana)

RANI TARA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 15510 of 2013

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in twelve weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

We find no justification to grant interim relief. Prayer
for interim relief is rejected.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|