

ITEM NO.2
SECTION IV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2953/2014

RANI TARA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(list only application for substitution in ca no.2954/2014)

WITH

C.A. No. 2954/2014 (IV)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 95230/2020

IA No. 95230/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD)

Date : 16-12-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Not connected.

C.A. No. 2954/2014

Application for substitution filed in respect of the
deceased sole appellant is allowed, being within time. Cause
title be amended accordingly.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar