

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2953/2014

RANI TARA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO.1439/2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 1439/2017 (IV)

(DEFECTIVE SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date : 08-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anant Mann, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR (in C.A. No.2953/2014)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1439/2017

Ld. counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks to cure the defects notified in the application filed for substitution in respect of the deceased sole appellant.

Service is complete on the sole respondent, however, no one has entered appearance.

Contd...

Ld. counsel, Mr Ashok Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Raj Bahadur Yadav, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent and prays for time in that regard. Undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List on 12.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar