

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2953/2014

RANI TARA DEVI (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146075/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146077/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 21-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For parties

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application being I.A. No.146077/2022 seeking condonation of delay is allowed. The delay of 121 days in filing the substitution application is accordingly, condoned.

The application being I.A. No. 146075/2022 seeking substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased sole appellant is allowed.

Cause title be amended, accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)
BRANCH OFFICER