

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2953/2014

RANI TARA DEVI (DEAD) THR LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2954/2014 (IV)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD ON IA 95230/2020)

C.A. No. 1439/2017 (IV)

Date : 16-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 25.09.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)